HPS III-MH
The versatile multi tip solution
Direct side gating without cold slug
Compact valve gating
Side gating with open flow channel
2
Fields of application
Medical. Packaging. Technical Parts.

152 - 278
Technical data
Ordering example:
93309-U01.072-040
Type
Machine radius R
Dim. X
42
z299-02
ATTENTION!
The injection unit contact pressure
must not exceed 50 KN
43
Adapter nozzle 93309-U01...
Locating ring / Assembly note
Item number Ø A Ø C
51005.100 117 99.80
51005.000 118 101.34
51005.110 127 109.80
51005.125 142 124.80
51005.160 177 158.80
51005.175 192 174.80
Plate thickness 36 mm
1	 Screws:
	 4 x DIN 912, M8 x 30-12.9, 45 Nm lubricated
Locating ring 51005 . . .
Technical data44
z299-03
45
Adapter nozzle 95308-U01...
Standard installation for use as system nozzle
Dim. X
HPS III-MHR 111 HPS III-MHR 112
Results in Dim. G Results in Dim. G
52  - 153
72  156 173
92  176 193
112  196 213
132 216 233
152 - 253
172 - 273
Technical data
Ordering example:
95308-U01.072
Dim. X
Type
46
z295-02
47
Adapter nozzle 95308-U01...
Installation
z295-03
Technical data48
49
Adapter nozzle 95309-U01...
Front installation for use as system nozzle
Dim. X
HPS III-MHR 111 HPS III-MHR 112
Results in Dim. G Results in Dim. G
52 - 173
72 176 193
92 196 213
112 216 233
132 236 253
152 - 273
Technical data
Ordering example:

Number of tips
Dim. X
Ordering example:
Nozzle 95 _ _ _ _ 06-3. _ _ _ - _
Pitch Ø (Dim. YY)
Gating version
74
Pitch diameter
(Dim. YY) Dim. X
Possible number of gates
1 2 3 4
22 mm*
30 mm
  ** **70 mm
110 mm
* other pitch diameters on request
** not for version E2
Version 95 _ _ _ _ 06-4. _ _ _ -E1
90° standard gating
Version 95 _ _ _ _ 06-4. _ _ _ -B
90° standard gating with tip
behind the gate
Version 95 _ _ _ _ 06-4. _ _ _ -E2
90° gating with angled inserts
Version for front installation
95042206-4.030-E1
Nozzle body
Number of tips
Dim. X
Ordering example:
Nozzle 95 _ _ _ _ 06-4. _ _ _ - _
Pitch Ø (Dim. YY)
Gating version
75
HPS III-MH1 system nozzle
for side gating with open flow channel,
assembly examples
Assembly example for gating version E1, standard installation, 2 gates
z129-24
	 1	 Lock against rotation
		  Locating pin Ø 3mm, M6x8,
		  either on the right or left side
Technical data76
Assembly example for gating version E2, standard installation, 2 gates
z129-23
	 1	 Lock against rotation
		  Locating pin Ø 3mm, M6x8,
		  either on the right or left side
77
HPS III-MH1 single nozzle
for side gating with open flow channel,
dimensions and item numbers
Version 93 _ _ _ _ 06-3. _ _ _ -E1
90° standard gating
Version 93 _ _ _ _ 06-3. _ _ _ -B
90° standard gating with tip
behind the gate
Version 93 _ _ _ _ 06-3. _ _ _ -E2
90° gating with angled inserts
Machine radius R Dim. T
0 0
15 2
40 1
1/2 " (13.2) 2
3/4" (19.5) 2
Pitch diameter
 (Dim. YY) Dim. X
Possible number of gates
1 2 3 4
22 mm*
50 mm
  ** **90 mm
130 mm
* other pitch diameters on request
** not for version E2
Technical data
93042206-3.050-E1-040
Nozzle body
Number of tips
Dim. X
Ordering example:
Nozzle 93_ _ _ _06-3._ _ _ - _ - _ _
Pitch Ø (Dim. YY)
Gating version
R
R0 	 =	 ...-000
R15	 =	 ...-015
R40	 =	 ...-040
R1/2’’	=	 ...-1/2
R3/4’’	=	 ...-3/4
78
Locating rings for 93_ _ _ _06-3._ _ _ - _ - _ _
For plate thickness 27 mm
For plate thickness 36 mm
Pos  1  :	 6 x DIN912-M8x35-12.9
	 45 Nm lubricated
Item number ØA ØC
50727.100 117 99.8